FORM 2			
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF			
A GRANT			
Rule 33			
IVAN CHARLES TURMINE			
16/01/2023			
Unit 10, 51 Lincoln Street, Lindisfarne			
Glen Ard, Mohr Road, Exeter, Tasmania (in the Will) and Longford, Tasmania (in the Codicil)			
10/10/1966 with a Codicil thereto dated 23/06/1986			
COLLEEN MARGAREET TURMINE – Instituted LOUISE ANNE TURMINE – Substituted STACEY THERESA TURMINE – Substituted MARTIN JOSEPH TURMINE- Substituted			
MARTIN JOSEPH TURMINE			
88 Brushy Creek Road, Lenah Valley, Tasmania			
Son			
Shields Heritage			
53 Cameron Street, Launceston, Tasmania			

TAKE NOTE:

_

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

Estate of:	Ivan Charles Turmine	DX:	N/A
Applicant/Firm name:	Shields Heritage	Tel:	63375777
Address:	53 Cameron Street	Email:	jmfrench@shieldsheritage.com
	Launceston TAS 7250	Practitioner:	Ms J M French

probate of the Will dated 10/10/1966 with a Codicil thereto dated 23/06/1986

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.